The compact OEM pressure transmitter
programme is designed for use in severe
hydraulic applications. The programme consists
of two series:
• DST P600
• DST P650
• DST P607 - without integrated pulse snubber,
Cleanliness according to ISO 15001

Electrical connections
Table 6: Electrical connections
Type code C1 C2 C3 C7
M12x1 EN60947-5-2
Round Packard
Metri-Pack
Deutsch DT04-4P Deutsch DT04-3P
3
1
24
Key
C
B
A
2                  3
1                  4
2                  3
1                  4
B
A
C
C
B
A
3
1
24
Key
Ambient temperature,
ratiometric 10 – 90%
- 40 – 125 °C - 40 – 125 °C - 40 – 125 °C - 40 – 125 °C
Enclosure
(IP protection ful�lled
together with mating
connector)
IP67 IP67 IP67 IP67
Material
SS, PBT 30% GFR
Gold (Au) plated
Glass �lled PBT 30%
GFR Tin (Sn) plated
Glass �lled PBT 30%
GFR Gold (Au) plated
Glass �lled PBT 30%
GFR Tin (Sn) plated
Electrical connections,
ratiometric 10 – 90%
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: output
Pin 3: ÷ supply
Pin 4: do not connect
Pin A: ÷ supply
Pin B: + supply
Pin C: output
Pin 1: ÷ supply
Pin 2: + supply
Pin 3: do not connect
Pin 4: output
Pin A: + supply
Pin B: ÷ supply
Pin C: output
Dimensions / Combinations
Table 7: Dimensions / Combinations
Type code C1 C2 C3 C7
M12 × 1 EN60947-5-2
Round Packard
Metri-Pack

 25
Table 8: Dimensions / Combinations
Type code BD08 BD11 FA08 GB04
Recommended torque (1) 22 - 25 Nm 27 - 30 Nm 31 - 35 Nm 35 - 38 Nm
HEX is 22 mm across �ats.
 1
1
 1
.8
 5
.7
7⁄16 – 20 UNF-2A
 1
2
 2
.5
 5
.7
9/16-18 UNF-2A
 1
1
 2
.5
 5
.7
M14x1.5 per ISO 6149-2
 1
2
 2
 5
.7
G 1⁄4 A ISO 1179-2 (DIN3852-E)
(1) Depends on di�erent parameters such as seal ring, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level.(1) Depends on di�erent parameters such as seal ring, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level.
 NOTE:
For other combinations please contact Danfoss
OEM Pressure Transmitters for heavy-duty applications, type DST P600, P607 and DST P650
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.12 AI399437005289en-000101 | 4
Ordering
Ordering standard
Figure 2: Ordering standard
DST P6.. 1 – –
Standard 0 0
Gasket
With pulse-snubber
Cleanliness  ISO 15001
5 0
0 7
–
Measuring range 1) (Gauge)
Pressure connections (HEX 22 mm)
G B 0 4
0 –  40 bar 2 6
0 –   50 bar 2 7
B D 0 8 ⁄ – 20 UNF-2A 2)0 – 100 bar 3 0
B D 1 1 9/16-18 UNF-2A0 – 160 bar 3 2
F A  0 8 M14*1,5 ISO6149-20 – 250 bar 3 4
0 – 400 bar 3 6
0 – 500 bar 3 7
Electrical connections
C 1 M12 × 1 EN60947-5-2
Pressure reference C 2 Round Packard Metri-Pack
Gauge(relative) 1 C 3 Deutsch DT04-4P
Output signal
C 7 Deutsch DT04-3P
1) For pressure range < 40 bar or >500 bar,
please contact Danfoss
2) Incl. FKM  gasket. Min. medium temperature is -25 °C
Ratiometric, 10 – 90% 6
 2)
 2)
Defined by type
of pressure connection
G ¼ A DIN ISO1179-2 (DIN3852-E)2)